

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

M.A. No. 659 of 2017

.....

Branch Manager Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

.... Appellant

Versus

Poya Paharin & Anr.

.... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate

For the Respondents :

03/06.03.2018 Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to deposit the entire Awarded amount with interest in the court below within six weeks from today and file receipt thereof.

Issue notice upon the respondents in the limitation matter (I.A. No. 8924 of 2017) as well as in the main appeal under ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

Learned lower court shall not disburse the Awarded amount to the claimant till further orders.

Let a copy of this order be handed over to the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)